

## **Online Sales Agreement**

President

Morgan Imports LLC

To ensure that our product lines are not diluted and/ or devalued in the market place, which benefits no reseller, we are instituting a policy of limiting the number of sellers on each multi-vendor market place such as Amazon, eBay, Sears.com, Walmart.com, etc. We encourage sellers to offer our product lines on any personal website they own as long as they abide by our MAP pricing.

To assist us in maintaining our agreements with those companies vetted to sell on multi-vendor sites we are requiring all online customers to sign this document also agreeing to the above.

If it is found that the customer does offer Handi Warmers™, Canine Chillers™, Chilling Towels™, PB Misters™ Mister Chill®or other future product lines offered by Morgan Imports LLC below MAP or on e-commerce platforms which are not their own, without prior approval by Morgan Imports, we reserve the right to cease sales to the customer.

I agree not to offer Morgan Imports LLC product lines for sale on any multi-vendor online marketplace without prior vetting and

approval .	
Signed	Date
Printed Name	
Company Name	
Company Website if applicable	
Approved by	
Scott Morgan	